4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/	Description		Quantity/		Unit Cost	Total Amount
Number			U	nit	(Php)	(Php)
	PART A	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER				
	A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the	1.00	L.S	167,968.00	167,968.00
IB No.		Engineer				
CW-	PART B	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS				
2022-	B9	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00	lot	161,008.00	161,008.00
086	B.8(1)	Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	37.00	day	3,918.92	145,000.04
	B.4.1	Construction Survey and Staking	0.277	km.	53,184.12	14,732.00
	B.7(1)	Occupational Safety and Health	1.23	months	87,754.47	107,938.00
	B.5	Project Sign Board	2.00	ea.	6,061.00	12,122.00
	PART C	EARTHWORKS				
	100(1)	Clearing & Grubbing	0.13847	has.	248,804.80	34,452.00
	101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00	I.s.	35,844.00	35,844.00
		(other than concrete)				
	101(2)	Removal of Stone Masonry Lined Drainage	64.32	cu.m.	283.15	18,212.2
		Structures				
	101(3)b1	Removal of Existing PCCP	853.00	sq.m.	122.12	104,168.36
	102(2)a	Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common)	517.16	cu.m.	249.87	129,222.7
	103(1)a	Structure Excavation	65.66	cu.m.	489.37	32,132.0
	105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	1230.90	sq.m.	30.58	37,640.9
	1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	209.52	sq.m.	219.24	45,935.10
	1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (including	209.52	sq.m.	1,177.16	246,638.56
		Reinforcing Steel)				
	PART D	SUBBASE COURSE				
	200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Cuarse	270.13	cu.m.	860.13	232,346.9
	PARTE	SURFACE COURSE				
	311(1)b1	PCCP- 200 mm thk	1119.00	sq.m.	1,500.57	1,679,137.83
	PARTF	DRAINAGE & SLOPE PROTECTION				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		STRUCTURE				
	404	Reinforcing Steel Bars	6005.16	kg	68.02	408,470.98
	405	Structural Concrete Class A	44.02	cu.m.	8,680.24	382,104.16
			Т	OTAL		995,073.94

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA**, the Proprietor, for the **811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA

PGDH -Provincial Accountant As to Funds Availability